507726874 02/01/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7774019

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROXANE CAPRARA	03/09/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHREDER S.A.
Street Address:	RUE DE LUSAMBO 67
City:	BRUXELLES
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	1190

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17417934

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-913-0001

Email: lagiglio@mbhb.com, docketing@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21-0780-WO-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW H. VELZEN
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew H. Velzen/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=SignedAssign_CapraraToSchreder#page1.tif source=SignedAssign_CapraraToSchreder#page2.tif source=SignedAssign_CapraraToSchreder#page3.tif source=SignedAssign_CapraraToSchreder#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 062563 FRAME: 0402 507726874

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(s);

CAPRARA, Roxane

hereby sell, assign and transfer an undivided interest to ASSIGNEE, SCHREDER S.A., a corporation, having its offices located at 67, Rue de Lusambo, 1190 Bruxelles, Belgium, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions and patents entitled:

LUMINAIRE SYSTEM WITH MOVABLE MODULES

and which is found in

(a)____ U.S. provisional application filed herewith and listing the above-named person(s) as inventor(s)
(b)__X U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the above named person(s) as inventor(s)
(c)___ U.S Application Serial No. _____ filed on ____.
(d)___ U.S. Patent No. _____, issued on _____.

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111 (a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

<u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that the ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or

affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

Executed this 09 day of March, 2021

Signature

CAPRARA, Roxane

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

CAPRARA Roxane
Rue de FAIRON 33
4180 HAMOIR

Belgium

The undersigned:

declares having assigned his rights in the international patent application no. PCT/EP2019/087016

entitled: LUMINAIRE SYSTEM WITH MOVABLE MODULES

to: SCHREDER S.A.- Rue de Lusambo 67, 1190 Brussels - Belgium

with all rights and duties in such a way as if the patent application would have been filed in the name of the assignee.

It is herewith requested to register this assignment where appropriate.

Place: LIEGE Date: 09/03/21

Signatures: Roxane CAPRARA

Witness: Cassandra CASTRO Date: 09/03/2021

Signature:

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, SCHREDER S.A. herewith accepts the assignment in the above mentioned international patent application.

Place: Aarschot Date: 10/03/2021

Signature: PETER BOS - CTO

PATENT REEL: 062563 FRAME: 0405 WITNESS: CASTRO Cassandra – IP Assistant Date: 10/03/2021

Signature:

PATENT REEL: 062563 FRAME: 0406

RECORDED: 02/01/2023